1900005262

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #	()
	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)	
(,	
Certified Copies Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



05/21/19--01007--007 **87.50

19 MAY 21 PALE: 16

FILED

MAY 2 1 2019

COVER LETTER

·: ,`

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NATACHA TORO FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

5725 CARDINAL GUARD AVENUE

Address

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32839-3125

City, State & Zip

(407) 953-5642

Daytime Telephone number

Natachatoro5@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

A I	₹ 11	[C]	.ES	OF	INC	COI	₹P	OR	AΤ	IOI
• • •	< 1 I	1.	120	OF.	1111	. VI	1	\mathcal{O} is		103

•

.

•

.

. '

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLEI NAME The name of the corporation shall be: AMENDMENT 4 Return Citizen Fr	unal Organization
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	1
Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is:	:
5725 Cardinal Guard Are	
Orlando, FL 32839-3125	
ARTICLE III _PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: <u>See attoched</u>	
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: US	<u>sritten within</u>
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	
Name and Title: <u>Matacha Toro</u> , <u>Name and Title:</u>	
Address 5725 Cardinal Guardess:	
Orlando, FL 328391	
Name and Title: Carlos Licea, Name and Title:	22113
Address <u>4145 White Pine Ave</u> Address:	2 1
Orlando, FL 32811	FILE HAY 21
Name and Title: Gizelle Perez, Secretory Name Ynd Title:	
Address 510 Silver Palms CirAddress:	
Davenport, FL 33837	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	
	<u> </u>
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	_ Address:
<u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:
Name: Datacha Toro	
Address: 5725 Cardinal	
Orlando FL 328	
Or UNIVER FL SI	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Name: <u>Natacha Toro</u>	
Address: 5725 Cardinal	Guard Ale
Orlando, FL 32	\$39
1	
Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 110-1	$\frac{21}{20}$ (OPTIONAL) and fannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)
(If an enective date is listed, the date must be specific.	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
document's effective date on the Department of State's re-	cords.
Having been named as registered agent thaccept servic	e of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment	t as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
	5/21/2019
Required Signature of Register	ed Agent Date
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated he	crein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document
to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	$\frac{1}{2}$ as provided for this orthogonal iso

 Required Signature of Incorporator

,

•

• •

. -

5/21/2019 Date

4. · + · .

(A) To receive and maintain real or personal property, or both and subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or any part of the income and the principal thereof exclusively for charitable purposes either directly or by contributions to organizations that qaulify as exempt organizations under Section 501(C)(3) of the IRC code and $\frac{1}{2}$ its regulations as they now exist or they may hereafter be amended. More specifically, the purposes shall include but not limited to:

(1) To lessen the burden of Florida's government through fundraising events and activities to solicit money donations for the poor, distressed and underprivileged Florida Return Citizens (i.e. ex-felons) who cannot afford to pay court imposed fees, fines and restitution (depending on the amount of restitution owed) attached to their past criminal convictions which they have already completed their prison sentence for – fees, fines and restitutions which restricts them from voting in Florida's elections.

(B) No part of the net earnings of the Incorporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Incorporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Three hereof.

(C) Upon the dissolution of the Incorporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or adequately providing for all the debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Incorporation, distribute the remaining assets of the Incorporation exclusively for the nonprofit religious purposes to such organization or organizations which are tax exempt under section 501(C)(3) of the Code, as

1

amended, as the Board of Directors in its sole discretion shall determine. The extent of personal liability, if any, for directors, officers, or members for Incorporate obligations and the methods of enforcement and collection, are as follows: NONE. Further, the Directors and Officers shall be exempt from liability and/or indemnified from costs and judgments to the full extent permitted by Florida law. In the event the (Florida) law is subsequently amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of Directors or Officers of nonprofit Incorporations, then the liability provided under this Article, shall be limited to the fullest extent permitted by such later amended Florida law.